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Morgan Charles B. clerk with Henry B. Williama,
ilwl CosmopolitHii Hotel

Morgan Charles B. driver with Wells, Fargo & Co.
dwl 1018 Stockton

Morgan C. M. (widow) dwl 809 Pacific

Morgan Cynthia H. (widow) dwl 7 Hartman near
Greenwich

Morgan David jr. salesman, Pier 10 Stewart, dwl 8
Scott

Morgan Edward, gardener, dwl 414 Market
Morgan Edward H. salesman with Badger & Lin-

denbeiger, dwl 1715 Dnpont
Morgan E. M. first clerk, steamer Pacific

Morgan George, clerk with C. V. Gillespie

Morgan George A. fIrwin Sf Co.) dwl W s Stan-
ford nr Brannan

Morgan George E. cashier, bank Wells, Fargo &. Co.
dwl 1-21 O'Farrell

Morgan George N. plasterer, dwl W s Stanford bet
TowDsena and Brannan

Morgan Henrv H. book keeper with C. Clayton
& Co. dwl 558 Folsom

Morgan James, dwl Lick House
Morgan James, watchman, S. F. & P. Sugar Co.

dwl N 8 Grove bet Van Ness Av and Franklin
Morgan John, baker, dwl 140 Second
Morgan John, longshoreman, bds Telegraph Honse
Morgan John A. dwl 1811 Powell
Morgan John C. local policeman. City Hall, dwl

Howard bet Twenty-First and Twenty-Second
Morgan (John S.J & Co. (John and Thomas Crel-

liiij oysters, 31 Washington Market, dwl cor
Mission and Temple

Morgan Joseph, handcartman,cor Kearny and Cali-

fornia

Morgan Joseph A. sail loft, 221 Davis, dwl 32 Minna
Morgan L. A. Mrs. principal Fourth St. School, dwl

609 Folsom
Morgan Levi, brick maker, dwl E s Dolores nr Six-

teenth
Morgan Lewis E. assistant assessor, U. S. Int. Rev.

NW cor Battery and Commercial, dwl 101 1 Bush
Morgan M. J. store keeper, U. S. Subsistence De-

paitment 208 Sanson), dwl 433 Tehama
Morgan Patrick, painter, dwl S s Tyler bet Hyde

and Larkin
Morgan Peter, porter, dwl 129 St. Mark Place
Morgan Philip, grainer, dwl 625J Mission
Morgan Richard, dwl 124 Natoma
MORGAN, (S. G.J STONE (Fdward F.J &. CO.

commission merchants, 108 Front, res New Bed-
ford, Mass

Morgan William, carpets, 1224 Stockt<jn
Morgan William W. mail clerk, Alta California, dwl

808 Taylor nr Bush
Morgantliau Max, importer and jobber gents' fur-

nishing goods, cigare, etc. 418 Sacramento, dwl
1119 Stockton

Morgenstern A. accountant with S. Morgenstern,
dwl SE cor Front and Broadway

Morgenstern Meyer, cloaks and mantillas, 410
Kearny

Morgenstern Robert, book keeper, Bank California,
dwl 51 1 Lombard

Morgenstern Samuel, clothing, SW cor Pacific and
Front, dwl SE cor Broadway and Front

Moriarti John, laborer, dwl 24 Howard Court
Moriarty Con, waiter. Occidental Hotel
Moriarty Jeremiah, job wagon, 423 Washington,

dwl cor Ecker and Market
Moriarty Johanna Miss, domestic, 21 Ellis
Moriarty John, dwl 835 Broadway
Moriarty John, workman with W. Hall, Old San

Jose Road
Moriarty Morris, laborer, S. F. & San Jos^ R. R. Co
Morice Margaret Miss, dwl S b Vallejo bet Hyde

and Larkin
MORISON JAMES, physician, office and dwl 219

First

MORISON SAMUEL A. real estate, office NE cor
Montgomery and Pine room 6 third floor, dwl
607 Sutter

MORISON, f Thomas A.J HARRIS /-Albert H.)
' 6c CO. f Henry I. Hoyt and Thomax H. Mori-

sonj importers and manufacturers Star Brand
shirts, collars, drawers, etc. 329 Sausom cor
Sacramento, res New York

Morison Thomas H. (Morison, Harrix Sj- Co.J res

New York
Morison, see Morrison
Moritz John C. & Co. (George Ha^sehachJ Ca-

manche Market, NW cor Powell and Filbert

Moritz Mark, commission merchant, office and dwl
209 Sansom

Moritz Michael (Hirshfeld Sf MJ dwl 902 Clay
Morken Herman F. Frank's Saloon, 316 Pine, dwl

630 O'Farrell
\

Morlock Frederick, butter, cbejjte, and eggs, 23
Metropolitan Market, dwl Sjiblarrison

Morlev Carmini, tenor, Italian oBra, dwl SW cor
Washington and Breuham PiWe

MORNING CALL (daily) J. J. Ayers & Co. pro-
prietors and publishers, office 612 Connnercial

MORON (BcnjaminJ &1. RATTO C CVta//e»y Gold-
en City Coffee Saloon, 10 Stewart

Moroni Emilio, tailor, 1231 Dupont
Morony John, clerk, 423 Front, dwl 315 Minna
Morr Bertha (widow) dwl 921 WasliiuKton
Morrell Alexander, propertynmn, Wilson's Circus
Morrell Charles, dwl 1009 Powell
Morrell Charles, musical instrument maker, dwl

321 Stockton
Morrell Charles, peddler, Dupont Alley nr Dupont
Morrell Ebenezer, brick maker, NE cor Twentieth

and Florida
Morrell Frank D. carpenter, dwl 710 Pine
Morres ( S.j & Cohen (BernardJ Excelsior Match-

es, N s Minna nr Fifth
Morrice William R. clerk, dwl Wright's Hotel, 210

Broadway
Morrill Josepli, coachman, Russ House, dwl 561

Bryant
Morrill' O. C. buyer, American Exchange, dwl 634

Sutter
Mori-ill Warren P. printer with Towne & Bacon,

dwl 602 Sutter
Morrill W. H. D. dwl Russ House
Morris A. dwl 632 Market
Morris Abraham, merchant, office 310 California,

dwl 102 O'Farrell
Morris Anna Miss, seamstress, dwl 509 Howard
MORRIS B. & CO. (John T. JJtUcfordj manufac-

turing jewelers, 643 Sacramento, dwl lOlU Sut-
ter

Morris Charles, book keeper with L. P. B'isher, dwl
811 Jackson

Morris Charles S. dwl 725 Broadway
Morris D. ( Strelitz Jj" Co,J dwl 25 Second
Morris Ellen (widow) produce, 10 Metropolitan

Market, dwl SE cor Green and Sansom
Morris Frank, dwl 1114 Powell
Morris George H. salesman, Pier 12 Stewart, dwl

NE ror Second and Brannan
Morris Henry, laborer, dwl NW cor Front and Pac
Morris Henry, machinist, dwl Manhattan House

705 Front
MoiT-is Henry S. (col'd) pantryman steamer Chry-

so{K)li8, cfwl II 10 Pacific

Morris Hermann, tailor, 125 Fourth
Morris Hertz, furniture wagon, cor Washington and

Montgomery, dwl 118 Jessie

Morris J. (cwl'd) steward, dwl 355 First

Morris James, paver, dwl N s Geary bet Taylor and
William

Morris James R. printer, Morning Call, dwl 906
Stockton

Morris John, tanner with Davis tt, Sedgley, dwl S.

F. fc San Jos^ R. R. nr Mariposa

Ju BOMAN & CO., 417 and 419 Montgomery Stireet, Standard and Miaoellaneons Books.


